Event Number

E-23-21

Event Title City Hall Re-Roof Project
Event Type ITB

Issue Date 9/15/2021 01:31:56 PM (ET)
Close Date 10/20/2021 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier City State Response Submitted Lines Responded | Response Total
Advanced Roofing, Inc. Fort Lauderdale FL 10/20/2021 01:12:48 PM (ET) 11 $460,181.00
Tecta America South Florida

! 10/20/2021 01:38:24 PM (ET 11
Inc Deerfield Beach FL /20/ (ET) $465,879.00
Triple M Roofing Corp. Ft. Lauderdale FL 10/20/2021 01:20:16 PM (ET) 11 $506,510.00
Garabar Inc. Lake Worth FL 10/20/2021 10:45:24 AM (ET) 11 $510,588.00
10/20/2021 01:29:29 PM (ET 11
Fullcover Roofing Systems Inc  [Miami FL /20/ (ET) $556,410.00
Roofing Concepts
10/19/2021 04:21:05 PM (ET 11
Unlimited/Florida, Inc. Coral Springs FL /19/ (ET) $624,340.00
Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC Fort Lauderdale FL 10/20/2021 12:21:14 PM (ET) 11 $754,010.00
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Advanced Roofing, Inc. Tecta Amerlclaniouth Florida, Triple M Roofing Corp. Garabar Inc.
Line Description QTY |UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
PVC-KEE Re-Roof
1 |System as described
herein 1 EA | $453,484.00| $453,484.00| $452,300.00| $452,300.00( $496,500.00| $496,500.00( $509,978.00| $509,978.00
Performance and
2 Payment Bonds 1 EA $6,687.00 $6,687.00( $13,569.00| $13,569.00| $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $600.00 $600.00
3 |Indemnification 1 EA $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Total Total Price| $460,181.00| Total Price| $465,879.00| Total Price|] $506,510.00| Total Price] $510,588.00
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Fullcover Roofing Systems Inc

Roofing Concepts
Unlimited/Florida, Inc.

Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC

Line Description QTY |UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
PVC-KEE Re-Roof
1 |System as described
herein 1 EA $540,200.00 $540,200.00| $609,535.00( $609,535.00| $741,000.00( $741,000.00
Performance and
2 Payment Bonds 1 EA $16,200.00 $16,200.00 $14,795.00 $14,795.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
3 |Indemnification 1 EA $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Total Total Price] $556,410.00| Total Price| $624,340.00| Total Price| $754,010.00
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Advanced Roofing, Inc.

Tecta America South Florida,
Inc

Triple M Roofing Corp.

Garabar Inc.

Remove Replace

Deteriorated Light
Weight Insulating

Concrete with EPS
Board.

SF

$8.50

$7.00

$10.00

$5.50

Fabricate, Furnish
Install Additional
Overflow Scupper.

EA

$1,500.00

$1,200.00

$1,000.00

$450.00

Deteriorated Rusted
Conduits Below Roof
Level.

EA

$15.00

$350.00

$500.00

$20.00

Furnish Install New
PVC Additional Walk
pads.

LF

$30.00

$25.00

$25.00

$15.00

Furnish Install 2" X 6"
Replacement Lumber
at the Perimeter of
the Roof (Per Linear
Foot).

LF

$3.50

$5.00

$3.00

$12.00
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Fullcover Roofing Systems Inc

Roofing Concepts
Unlimited/Florida, Inc.

Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC

Remove Replace

Deteriorated Light
Weight Insulating

Concrete with EPS
Board.

SF

$10.00

$8.50

$4.00

Fabricate, Furnish
Install Additional
Overflow Scupper.

EA

$1,500.00

$650.00

$1,600.00

Deteriorated Rusted
Conduits Below Roof
Level.

EA

$50.00

$1,500.00

$40.00

Furnish Install New
PVC Additional Walk
pads.

LF

$15.00

$25.00

$19.00

Furnish Install 2" X 6"
Replacement Lumber
at the Perimeter of
the Roof (Per Linear
Foot).

LF

$8.00

$5.75

$4.00
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Advanced Roofing, Inc.

Tecta America South Florida,
Inc

Triple M Roofing Corp.

Garabar Inc.

Furnish Install 2" X 8"
Replacement Lumber
at the Perimeter of
the Roof (Per Linear
Foot).

LF

$4.00

$6.00

$3.50

$14.00

10

Furnish Install 1" X
10" Replacement
Lumber at the
Perimeter of the Roof
(Per Linear Foot).

LF

$4.50

$6.00

$4.00

$14.00

11

Furnish Install 2" X
12" Replacement
Lumber at the
Perimeter of the Roof
(Per Linear Foot).

LF

$5.00

$8.00

$5.00

$17.00
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Fullcover Roofing Systems Inc

Roofing Concepts
Unlimited/Florida, Inc.

Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC

Furnish Install 2" X 8"
Replacement Lumber
at the Perimeter of
the Roof (Per Linear
Foot).

LF

$9.00

$6.25

$6.00

10

Furnish Install 1" X
10" Replacement
Lumber at the
Perimeter of the Roof
(Per Linear Foot).

LF

$10.00

$7.50

$11.00

11

Furnish Install 2" X
12" Replacement
Lumber at the
Perimeter of the Roof
(Per Linear Foot).

LF

$11.00

$8.28

$10.00
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Tecta America

Roofing Concepts

Advanced South Florida, [Triple M Roofing Fullcover Roofing |Unlimited/Florida, |Atlas Apex
Line |Attribute Name Roofing, Inc. Inc Corp. Garabar Inc. |Systems Inc Inc. Roofing, LLC
1 Substantial Project
Completion 90 60 90 60 80 84 90
2 . . .
Final Project Completion 120 20 120 25 100 120 30
3 |Conflict of Interest No No No No No No No
4 |Drug-Free Workplace Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Vendor Certification
5 Regarding Scrutinized
Companies Lists (Any
Dollor Amount) Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified
6 |Local Business
Participation Percentage 20% 0% 20% 50% 0% 0%
. City of Pompano Beach
Local Business No No No No No No No
8 |Additional Items at
Awarded Contract Price 364 0 90 0 30
9 |Terms & Conditions Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree
10 Acknowledgement of
Addenda Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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