Event Number E-23-21

Event Title City Hall Re-Roof Project

Event Type ITB

 Issue Date
 9/15/2021 01:31:56 PM (ET)

 Close Date
 10/20/2021 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
Advanced Roofing, Inc.	Fort Lauderdale	FL	10/20/2021 01:12:48 PM (ET)	11	\$460,181.00
Tecta America South Florida, Inc	Deerfield Beach	FL	10/20/2021 01:38:24 PM (ET)	11	\$465,879.00
Triple M Roofing Corp.	Ft. Lauderdale	FL	10/20/2021 01:20:16 PM (ET)	11	\$506,510.00
Garabar Inc.	Lake Worth	FL	10/20/2021 10:45:24 AM (ET)	11	\$510,588.00
Fullcover Roofing Systems Inc	Miami	FL	10/20/2021 01:29:29 PM (ET)	11	\$556,410.00
Roofing Concepts Unlimited/Florida, Inc.	Coral Springs	FL	10/19/2021 04:21:05 PM (ET)	11	\$624,340.00
Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC	Fort Lauderdale	FL	10/20/2021 12:21:14 PM (ET)	11	\$754,010.00

		Advanced R	oofing, Inc.	Tecta America South Florida, Inc		Triple M Roofing Corp.		Garabar Inc.			
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
	PVC-KEE Re-Roof										
1	System as described										
	herein	1	EA	\$453,484.00	\$453,484.00	<u>\$452,300.00</u>	\$452,300.00	\$496,500.00	\$496,500.00	\$509,978.00	\$509,978.00
_	Performance and										
	Payment Bonds	1	EA	\$6,687.00	\$6,687.00	\$13,569.00	\$13,569.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	<u>\$600.00</u>	\$600.00
3	Indemnification	1	EA	<u>\$10.00</u>	\$10.00	<u>\$10.00</u>	\$10.00	<u>\$10.00</u>	\$10.00	<u>\$10.00</u>	\$10.00
	Total		_	Total Price	\$460,181.00	Total Price	\$465,879.00	Total Price	\$506,510.00	Total Price	\$510,588.00

			Fullcover Roof	ing Systems Inc	Roofing (Unlimited/	Concepts Florida, Inc.	Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC		
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
	PVC-KEE Re-Roof								
1	System as described								
	herein	1	EA	\$540,200.00	\$540,200.00	\$609,535.00	\$609,535.00	\$741,000.00	\$741,000.00
	Performance and								
2	Payment Bonds	1	EA	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$14,795.00	\$14,795.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
3	Indemnification	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00 \$10.00		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Total			Total Price	\$556,410.00	Total Price	\$624,340.00	Total Price	\$754,010.00	

				Advanced Roofing, Inc.		Tecta America South Florida, Inc		Triple M Roofing Corp.		Garabar Inc.	
	Remove Replace										
	Deteriorated Light										
4	Weight Insulating										
	Concrete with EPS										
	Board.	1	SF	\$8.50		\$7.00		\$10.00		\$5.50	
	Fabricate, Furnish										
5	Install Additional										
	Overflow Scupper.	1	EA	\$1,500.00		\$1,200.00		\$1,000.00		<u>\$450.00</u>	
	Deteriorated Rusted										
6	Conduits Below Roof										
	Level.	1	EA	<u>\$15.00</u>		\$350.00		\$500.00		\$20.00	
	Furnish Install New										
7	PVC Additional Walk										
	pads.	1	LF	\$30.00		\$25.00		\$25.00		<u>\$15.00</u>	
	Furnish Install 2" X 6"										
	Replacement Lumber										
8	at the Perimeter of										
	the Roof (Per Linear										
	Foot).	1	LF	\$3.50		\$5.00		<u>\$3.00</u>		\$12.00	

			Fullcover Roofing Systems Inc		Roofing Concepts Unlimited/Florida, Inc.		Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC		
	Remove Replace								
	Deteriorated Light								
4	Weight Insulating								
	Concrete with EPS								
	Board.	1	SF	\$10.00		\$8.50		<u>\$4.00</u>	
5	Fabricate, Furnish								
	Install Additional								
	Overflow Scupper.	1	EA	\$1,500.00		\$650.00		\$1,600.00	
	Deteriorated Rusted								
6	Conduits Below Roof								
	Level.	1	EA	\$50.00		\$1,500.00		\$40.00	
	Furnish Install New								
7	PVC Additional Walk								
	pads.	1	LF	<u>\$15.00</u>		\$25.00		\$19.00	
	Furnish Install 2" X 6"								
	Replacement Lumber								
8	at the Perimeter of								
	the Roof (Per Linear								
	Foot).	1	LF	\$8.00		\$5.75		\$4.00	

			Advanced R	Roofing, Inc.	Tecta America South Florida, Inc Triple M Roofing Corp.		Garabar Inc.				
9	Furnish Install 2" X 8" Replacement Lumber at the Perimeter of the Roof (Per Linear Foot).	1	LF	\$4.00		\$6.00		<u>\$3.50</u>		\$14.00	
10	Furnish Install 1" X 10" Replacement Lumber at the Perimeter of the Roof (Per Linear Foot).	1	LF	\$4.50		\$6.00		<u>\$4.00</u>		\$14.00	
11	Furnish Install 2" X 12" Replacement Lumber at the Perimeter of the Roof (Per Linear Foot).	1	LF	<u>\$5.00</u>		\$8.00		\$5.00		\$17.00	

				Fullcover Roof	ing Systems Inc	Roofing Concepts Unlimited/Florida, Inc.		Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC	
9	Furnish Install 2" X 8" Replacement Lumber at the Perimeter of the Roof (Per Linear								
	Foot).	1	LF	\$9.00		\$6.25		\$6.00	
10	Furnish Install 1" X 10" Replacement Lumber at the Perimeter of the Roof (Per Linear Foot).	1	LF	\$10.00		\$7.50		\$11.00	
11	Furnish Install 2" X 12" Replacement Lumber at the Perimeter of the Roof (Per Linear Foot).	1	LF	\$11.00		\$8.28		\$10.00	

Line	Attribute Name	Advanced Roofing, Inc.	Tecta America South Florida, Inc	Triple M Roofing Corp.	Garabar Inc.	Fullcover Roofing Systems Inc	Roofing Concepts Unlimited/Florida, Inc.	Atlas Apex Roofing, LLC
1	Substantial Project Completion	90	60	90	60	80	84	90
2	Final Project Completion	120	20	120	25	100	120	30
3	Conflict of Interest	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
4	Drug-Free Workplace	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companies Lists (Any Dollor Amount)	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified
6	Local Business Participation Percentage	20%	0%	20%		50%	0%	0%
7	City of Pompano Beach Local Business	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
8	Additional Items at Awarded Contract Price	364		0		90	0	30
9	Terms & Conditions	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree
10	Acknowledgement of Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes